Exhibit C

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the date of the last signature of the parties hereto
(the “Effective Date”), by and between INNOVATIVE INTERFACES INCORPORATED, a California corporation
(“Innovative”), and the NORTHNET LIBRARY SYSTEM (the “Client”). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined
in this Amendment will have the meanings set forth in the Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Client and Innovative Interfaces Incorporated are parties to the Subscription License
Agreement made effective as of February 1, 2109 (as amended from time to time, the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Client desires to purchase from Innovative certain upgrades to the Software and, in
connection with such purchase, the parties desire to amend the Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment; and

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound hereby,
the parties hereby agree as follows.

1. Software. Exhibit A of the Agreement is hereby amended to include the attached Pricing
Exhibit EST-INC10674. The term of the Software subscription purchased pursuant to this Amendment will
run concurrently with the Term of the Agreement, through January 31, 2024.

2. Miscellaneous.
a. This Amendment will become effective upon execution by both Innovative and the Client.
b. Except as otherwise amended hereby, the other provisions of the Agreement will remain

in full force and effect as of the date hereof. In the event of a conflict between the
provisions of this Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment will

control.

C. This Amendment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be an
original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto are upon the same
instrument.

d. This Amendment will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and

their respective successors and assigns.

3. Assignment: This Amendment is not assignable by either party, whether by operation of
law or otherwise, without the prior written consent of the other party, which shall not be unreasonably
withheld; provided, however, that Innovative may assign this Amendment to affiliates and successors in
interest and in connection with a merger, acquisition or other such reorganization of its business. Any
purported assignment in violation of this provision will be void and of no effect. Any permitted assignee
will assume all obligations of its assighor under this Amendment.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page 1 of 3


frost
Text Box
Exhibit C


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to enter
into this Amendment as of the dates specified below.

NORTHNET LIBRARY SYSTEM INNOVATIVE INTERFACES INCORPORATED
Signature: W,WBJL’ Signature:
Print Name: ﬁﬂ/ﬁ }1’%54’ Print Name:

Title: (Fo, Profic (Akmm?ufnﬂsla Title:

NothNet Adn.a P Sfvatn—
Date: Date:
i

Page 2 of 3



il iInnovative

Innovative Interfaces Incorporated

1900 Powell St.
Suite 400

Emeryville CA 94608
United States

Bill To

NorthNet Library System
2471 Flores St

San Mateo CA 94403-2273
United States

Innovative
Resource Sharing |
- GROUP

Pricing Exhibit

Date 9/19/2019
Quote # ESTINC10674
Payment Terms Net 30
Overall Contract Term (Months) 36
Contract Start Date
Contract End Date
Sales Rep Tom McNamara
Site Code nnet
Expires 10/31/2019
Ship To
NorthNet Library System
2471 Flores St
San Mateo CA 94403-2273
United States
Currency
US Dollar
1 Innovative Resource Sharing - add 7,575.00
Nevada County ‘
Total Fees US$7,575.00

Page 3 of 3





